

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION			MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			537 NW LOCUST ST			4916 PT FOSDICK DR	
	98072-4477			98027-2412			FMB#166	
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006			GIG HARBOR WA 983351713	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	80,108.64	43.56 %	115,000.00	43.56 %	130,000.00	62.28 %	115,000.00	43.56 %
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/40N	L.S.	200,000.00	-50.00 %	100,000.00	-50.00 %	245,000.00	22.50 %	180,000.00	-10.00 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	5,430.00	80.00 %	1,800.00	80.00 %	3,000.00	200.00 %	1,800.00	80.00 %
	5430.0000		5,430.00	4,344.00	9,774.00	4,344.00	16,290.00	10,860.00	9,774.00	4,344.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	200.00	60.00 %	260.00	60.00 %	360.00	160.00 %	260.00	60.00 %
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	330.00	99.00 %	429.00	99.00 %	605.00	275.00 %	429.00	99.00 %
	2.2000		150.0000	30.00 %	195.0000	30.00 %	275.0000	83.33 %	195.0000	30.00 %
STRUCTURE										
6	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
7	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - BR. NO. 90/40N	L.S.	375,000.00	64.80 %	618,000.00	64.80 %	495,000.00	32.00 %	660,000.00	76.00 %
8	MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000	-75.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	645.0000	222.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
	4.0000		800.00	-600.00	200.00	-600.00	2,580.00	1,780.00	600.00	-200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION			MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			537 NW LOCUST ST			4916 PT FOSDICK DR	
	98072-4477			98027-2412			PMB#166	
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006			GIG HARBOR WA 983351713	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	79.6000	-20.40 %	115.0000	15.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	636.80	-163.20	920.00	120.00	800.00	0.00	
11	STREET CLEANING									
	20.0000	HR	180.0000	135.0000	-25.00 %	250.0000	38.89 %	140.0000	-22.22 %	
			3,600.00	2,700.00	-900.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	-800.00	
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1421.0000	L.F.	13.0000	20.0000	53.85 %	26.0000	100.00 %	18.9000	45.38 %	
			18,473.00	28,420.00	9,947.00	36,946.00	18,473.00	26,856.90	8,383.90	
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	350.0000	-88.33 %	4,800.0000	60.00 %	3,470.0000	15.67 %	
			6,000.00	700.00	-5,300.00	9,600.00	3,600.00	6,940.00	940.00	
15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	500.0000	-95.00 %	8,500.0000	-15.00 %	5,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,000.00	1,000.00	-19,000.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	
16	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	142.0000	HR	60.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	80.0000	33.33 %	18.5000	-69.17 %	
			8,520.00	1.42	-8,518.58	11,360.00	2,840.00	2,627.00	-5,893.00	
17	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
18	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	4400.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.2000	46.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	2.2000	46.67 %	
			6,600.00	9,680.00	3,080.00	13,200.00	6,600.00	9,680.00	3,080.00	
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			400.00	500.00	100.00	700.00	300.00	500.00	100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB#166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.4000	HUND	450.0000 630.00	380.0000 532.00	-15.56 % -98.00	530.0000 742.00	17.78 % 112.00	380.0000 532.00	-15.56 % -98.00	
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.8000	HUND	500.0000 400.00	460.0000 368.00	-8.00 % -32.00	640.0000 512.00	28.00 % 112.00	460.0000 368.00	-8.00 % -32.00	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6560.0000	L.F.	0.8000 5,248.00	0.7000 4,592.00	-12.50 % -656.00	1.5000 9,840.00	87.50 % 4,592.00	0.7000 4,592.00	-12.50 % -656.00	
23	SIGN COVERING 400.0000	S.F.	15.0000 6,000.00	12.5000 5,000.00	-16.67 % -1,000.00	7.0000 2,800.00	-53.33 % -3,200.00	17.0000 6,800.00	13.33 % 800.00	
24	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1010.0000	HR	5.0000 5,050.00	8.0000 8,080.00	60.00 % 3,030.00	6.0000 6,060.00	20.00 % 1,010.00	3.6700 3,706.70	-26.60 % -1,343.30	
25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 912.0000	HR	7.0000 6,384.00	15.0000 13,680.00	114.29 % 7,296.00	8.0000 7,296.00	14.29 % 912.00	10.0000 9,120.00	42.86 % 2,736.00	
26	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		48,000.00	29,900.00	-37.71 % -18,100.00	24,000.00	-50.00 % -24,000.00	50,000.00	4.17 % 2,000.00	
27	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 120.0000	HR	50.0000 6,000.00	56.7000 6,804.00	13.40 % 804.00	64.0000 7,680.00	28.00 % 1,680.00	60.0000 7,200.00	20.00 % 1,200.00	
28	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1452.0000	HR	50.0000 72,600.00	0.0100 14.52	-99.98 % -72,585.48	74.0000 107,448.00	48.00 % 34,848.00	66.0000 95,832.00	32.00 % 23,232.00	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		14,520.00	27,770.00	91.25 % 13,250.00	13,500.00	-7.02 % -1,020.00	11,000.00	-24.24 % -3,520.00	
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 80.0000	S.F.	30.0000 2,400.00	25.0000 2,000.00	-16.67 % -400.00	30.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	24.0000 1,920.00	-20.00 % -480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072-4477 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB#166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	15,000.00	-60.00 %	6,000.00	-9,000.00	7,000.00	-8,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00
OTHER ITEMS										
32	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %
33	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
34	REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	10,000.00	-95.00 %	500.00	-9,500.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
36	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	-87.50 %	500.00	-3,500.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,082,496.64	6.52%	\$1,153,044.74	6.52%	\$1,342,842.00	24.05%	\$1,393,340.60	28.72%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,082,496.64	6.52%	\$1,153,044.74	6.52%	\$1,342,842.00	24.05%	\$1,393,340.60	28.72%

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CECCANTI, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 EVERETT WA 982011927 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	80,108.64	145,000.00	81.00 %	150,000.00	69,891.36	87.25 %	
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/40N	L.S.	200,000.00	366,000.00	83.00 %	120,000.00	-80,000.00	-40.00 %	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	5,430.0000	10,860.00	100.00 %	2,0000	5,430.00	100.00 %	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	2.0000	170.0000	70.00 %	130.0000	200.00	30.00 %	
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	2.2000	260.0000	73.33 %	200.0000	330.00	33.33 %	
STRUCTURE									
6	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
7	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - BR. NO. 90/40N	L.S.	375,000.00	500,000.00	33.33 %	840,000.00	465,000.00	124.00 %	
8	MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
9	ESC LEAD	DAY	4.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	800.00	-95.00 %	
				320.00	-480.00	40.00		-760.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CECCANTI, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 EVERETT WA 982011927 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
10	INLET PROTECTION								
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %		
			800.00	800.00	0.00	800.00	0.00		
11	STREET CLEANING								
	20.0000	HR	180.0000	225.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	-44.44 %		
			3,600.00	4,500.00	900.00	2,000.00	-1,600.00		
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00			
TRAFFIC									
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	1421.0000	L.F.	13.0000	25.0000	92.31 %	20.0000	53.85 %		
			18,473.00	35,525.00	17,052.00	28,420.00	9,947.00		
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,600.0000	53.33 %	4,000.0000	33.33 %		
			6,000.00	9,200.00	3,200.00	8,000.00	2,000.00		
15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,000.0000	-70.00 %	3,000.0000	-70.00 %		
			20,000.00	6,000.00	-14,000.00	6,000.00	-14,000.00		
16	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	142.0000	HR	60.0000	20.0000	-66.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %		
			8,520.00	2,840.00	-5,680.00	7,100.00	-1,420.00		
17	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			
18	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	4400.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %		
			6,600.00	13,200.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	6,600.00		
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %		
			400.00	700.00	300.00	500.00	100.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CECCANTI, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 EVERETT WA 982011927 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.4000	HUND	450.0000	500.0000	11.11 %	400.0000	-11.11 %			
			630.00	700.00	70.00	560.00	-70.00			
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.8000	HUND	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %			
			400.00	480.00	80.00	400.00	0.00			
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	6560.0000	L.F.	0.8000	1.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	25.00 %			
			5,248.00	6,560.00	1,312.00	6,560.00	1,312.00			
23	SIGN COVERING									
	400.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	23.0000	53.33 %			
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	9,200.00	3,200.00			
24	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1010.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %			
			5,050.00	4,040.00	-1,010.00	3,030.00	-2,020.00			
25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	912.0000	HR	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %			
			6,384.00	9,120.00	2,736.00	9,120.00	2,736.00			
26	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-37.50 %		4.17 %			
			48,000.00	30,000.00	-18,000.00	50,000.00	2,000.00			
27	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	120.0000	HR	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %			
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00			
28	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1452.0000	HR	50.0000	80.0000	60.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %			
			72,600.00	116,160.00	43,560.00	87,120.00	14,520.00			
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			37.74 %		313.22 %			
			14,520.00	20,000.00	5,480.00	60,000.00	45,480.00			
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	80.0000	S.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	24.0000	-20.00 %			
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	1,920.00	-480.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 13A021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008542 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4301
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
 EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
 13A021
 PROJECT : BH-0901(270)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2013
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2013

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CECCANTI, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 EVERETT WA 982011927 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
31	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	15,000.00	2,000.00	-86.67 % -13,000.00	3,700.00	-11,300.00	-75.33 %		
OTHER ITEMS										
32	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00		0.00 %		
33	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00 %		
34	REFERENCE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	10,000.00	8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00	-65.00 %		
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		0.00 %		
36	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		0.00 %		
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	500.00	-87.50 % -3,500.00	500.00	-3,500.00	-87.50 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,082,496.64	\$1,471,020.00	35.89%	\$1,590,433.00	46.92%		\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,082,496.64	\$1,471,020.00	35.89%	\$1,590,433.00	46.92%		NO BID THIS	ALTERNATE